1984 20th Indoor NCAA Indoor Results - Syracuse, NY - March 9-10, 1984
MEN: 1. Arkansas 38; 2. Washington St. 28; 3. SMU 27; 4. Towa St. 26; 5. Boston U. 20; 6. BYU 18; T7. Oklahoma St., UTEP 15; 9. So. Illinois 14;
10. New Mexico 12; 11. Pittsburgh 11; T12. Alabama, E. Michigan, Georgia Tech, Indiana, Oklahoma, SE Missouri St., Texas A&M 10; T19. San
Jose St., Wisconsin 9; T21. Abilene Christian, Air Force, Baylor, Florida St., Georgia, Houston, North Carolina St., Richmond, Tennessee §;
30. Georgetown 7; T31. Augustana(SD), Boise St., Dartmouth, Fairleigh Dickinson, Ohio St., TCU, Texas Tech, W. Kentucky 6; T39. Harvard, LSU,
Michigan, Villanova, Virginia, William & Mary 4; 45. George Mason 3; T46. Arizona St., lowa, Maryland, Mid. Tennessee St., Rutgers, Syracuse,
Texas Southern 2; T53. Alcorn St., Missouri, Stanford, Texas-Arlington, Wyoming 1.

WOMEN: 1. Nebraska 59; 2. Tennessee 48; 3. Villanova 30; 4. Florida St. 16; 5. Kansas St. 14; 6. Wisconsin 13; 7. Arizona, Maryland 12;

T9. Georgia, Rice 11; T11. Fairleigh Dickinson, Missouri, Purdue, Stanford, Washington St. 10; 16. Penn St. 9; T17. Air Force, Alabama, Houston,
Indiana, No. Arizona, Texas 8; 23. Florida 7; T24. Cal St. LA, Drake, Southern U. 6; T27. Auburn, UL-Monroe 5; T29. Georgetown, Michigan St.,
Minnesota, Virginia, Washington 4; 34. Michigan 3; T35. North Carolina St., Oklahoma, UTEP, Texas Southern 2; T39. Delaware St., Grambling,
** - electronic timing

Men’s Results

Oklahoma St., Oregon St. 1.

55m

1. Rod Richardson
2. Sam Graddy

3. Bruce Davis

4. George Nicholas
5. Mike Morris

6. Chidi Imoh

55m HH

1. Roger Kingdom
2. Cletus Clark

3. Henry Andrade
4. Jeff Powell

5. Eugene Norman
6. Sansiski Daniels

400m

1. Antonio McKay
2. Sunday Uti

3. Michael Franks
4. Danny Harris

5. Sunder Nix

6. Willie Hudson

500m

1. Robun Thomas

2. Izell Jenkins

3. Jeftery Gross

4. Robert Green

5. Reggie Henderson
6. Elvis Forde

Texas A&M
Tennessee
Baylor
Ohio St.
Syracuse
Missouri

Pittsburgh
Houston

SMU

William & Mary
Rutgers
UT-Arlington

Georgia Tech
Towa St.

So. Illinois
Towa St.
Indiana
Alcorn St.

SE Missouri St.
N.C. St.
Augustana (SD)
LSU

George Mason
So. Illinois

6.14%*
6.15
6.17
6.21
6.22
6.23

7.08
7.10
7.21
7.21
7.21
7.24

46.46
46.68
46.69
46.81
47.27
47.45

1:02.06
1:02.41
1:02.57
1:02.59
1:02.63
1:02.86

Men’s Results

800m

1. Vacated

2. Daniel Rojas

3. Brian McNelis
4. Edward Bunny
5. Mike Anderson
6. Espen Borge
1000m

1. William Wuyke
2. Edwin Koech

3. Ibrahim Hussein
4. Raymond Brown
5. Eddie Davis

6. Todd Colas

1500m

1. Bob Verbeck

2. Tom Moloney

3. Ashley Johnson

4. Marcus O’Sullivan
5. Andy DiConti

6. Abdi Abdi

3000m

1. Peter Koech

2. Ed Eyestone

3. James Sapienza

4. Eliot Bikani

5. Per Kristofferson

6. Edison Wedderburn

Air Force
Georgetown
Harvard
Ohio St.
Wyoming

Alabama
Richmond
New Mexico
Virginia
Arizona St.
Pittsburgh

Iowa
Arkansas

W. Kentucky
Villanova
BYU

George Mason

Washington St.
BYU

Dartmouth
Fairleigh Dickinson
Maryland

So. Illinois

1:49.52
1:49.69
1:49.86
1:50.18
1:50.70

2:24.27
2:24.33
2:25.41
2:25.46
2:26.05
2:26.09

3:52.85
3:52.99
3:53.27
3:53.44
3:53.54
3:53.66

8:04.20
8:05.66
8:07.43
8:09.23
8:10.32
8:10.61
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Oklahoma St., Oregon St. 1.
Men’s Results

1600 RELAY
1. Oklahoma

(Fonnie Kemp, Donald Bly, Dannie Carter, Aubrey Jones)

2. Florida St.

3:08.56
3:10.00

(Leander McKenzie, Reggie Ross, Charles Carr, Vincent Bostick)

3. TCU

3:10.15

(James Richards, Keith Burnett, James Maness, Mike Cannon)

4. Jowa St.

3:10.99

(Elliott Hanna, Todd Holm, Danny Harris, Sunday Uti)

5. Iowa

3:13.38

(Victor Greer, Kenny Williams, Caesar Smith, Terrence Duckett)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

1. Eastern Michigan

9:40.18

(Joe Codrington, Erik Frederick, Dan Sahmiyeh, Earl Jones)

2. Wisconsin

9:40.37

(Joe Kapheim, Wayne Roby, Dan Volkey, Tim Hacker)

3. Arkansas

9:41.13

(David Swain, Liam Looney, Bill Dupont, Gary Taylor)

4. Oklahoma St.

9:42.56

(Paul Williams, Sterling Starks, Paul Larkins, Michael Wood)

5. Fairleigh Dickinson

9:42.72

(Rich Rizzuto, Paul Wright, Jimmy Igoha, Ali Hufane)

6. SMU

9:42.81

(Rick Raymond, Harold Spells, Ben Bor, Paul Rugut)

HIGH JUMP

1. Nick Saunders
2. Ron Jones

3. Jack Jacoby

4. Milt Ottey

5. Steven Wray
6. David Puvoget

POLE VAULT
1. Joe Dial

2. Dale Jenkins
3. Felix Bohni
4. John Sayne
5. Todd Cooper
6. Eric Forney

Boston U.
Indiana
Boise St.
UTEP

So. Illinois
UTEP

Oklahoma
Abilene Christian
San Jose St.

So. Illinois
Baylor
Oklahoma St.

7 5
T 44
T 44
7 2
72V
7 2

18°0
17° 8%
175
17°5
175
172

LONG JUMP
1. Michael Conley

2. Lester Benjamin

3. Dwayne Rudd
4. Vince Bean

5. Dwight Johnson
6. Ray Humphrey

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Michael Conley
2. Joseph Taiwo

3. Delroy Poyser
4. Francs DoDoo
5. Paul Emordi

6. Al Toon

SHOT PUT
1. Michael Carter
2. Soren Tallhem

3. Dimitrios Koutsoukis

4. Martin Kobza
5. Art McDermont
6. Jim Doehring

35LB WT THROW

1. Tore Johnsen

2. Declan Hagerty
3. Robert Weir

4. Keith Bateson
5. Kjell Bystedt

6. Shaun Pickering

Men’s Results

Arkansas
Georgia

New Mexico
Michigan
Mid. Tenn. St.
Georgetown

Arkansas
Washington St.
Texas Tech
Washington St.
Texas Southern
Wisconsin

SMU

BYU
Washington St.
Arkansas
Boston U.

San Jose St.

UTEP
Boston U.
SMU

SMU

San Jose St.
Stanford

25’8
257 T4
257 4%
247 10%
24° 6%
24° 2V

55’8
54’11
53°9%
536"
53°2%
51°11%

66’ 12
65’10
63’11
63’6
62’ 10%
62° 3%

72°3
72° 1%
70”1
69’7
69’ 62
62° 8
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Women’s Results

Oklahoma St., Oregon St. 1.

55m

1. Merlene Ottey

2. Angela Thacker

3. Janet Burke

4. Michelle Finn

5. Katherene Wallace
6. Gwen Torrance

55mH

1. Candy Young

2. Rhonda Blanford

3. Rhonda Scott

4. Carla Hairston

5. Laura Lim

6. Roslind Pendergraft

400m

1. Ruth Nganga

2. Lillie Leatherwood
3. Carlon Blackman

4. Sharrieffa Barksdale
5. Illrey Oliver

6. Gail Emmanuel

500m

1. Cathy Rattray

2. Norphesia Conway
3. Marcia Tate

4. Mary Parrott

5. Annette Campbell
6. Lorraine Dortch

Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Florida St.

Texas Southern

Georgia

6.70
6.74
6.79
6.82
6.85
6.92

Fairleigh Dickinson 7.73

Nebraska
Southern (LA)
Auburn
Arizona
Auburn

Arizona
Alabama
Drake
Virginia
Tennessee
Grambling

Tennessee
Air Force
Nebraska
Indiana
Oklahoma

Delaware St.

7.82
7.88
7.89
7.92
7.96

54.21
54.23
54.42
54.59
54.96
55.05

1:10.82
1:11.35
1:11.49
1:11.53
1:11.53
1:12.03

Women'’s Results

800m

1. Veronica Mclntosh
2. Patty Bradley

3. Bobbie McGee

4. Jacqui Sedwick

5. Lynn Biggs

6. Kelly Hackler

1000m

1. Joetta Clark

2. Tara Arnold

3. Deborah Pihl

4. Jody Eder

5. Rebecca Cotta

6. Regina Procaccio

1500M

1. Linda Detlefsen

2. Angela Chalmers
3. Shelly Steely

4. Lauren Searby

5. Margaret Coomber
6. Carla Borovicka

3000

1. Cathy Branta

2. Sabrina Dornhoefer
3. Patti Sue Plumer

4. Suzanne Girard

5. Kathleen Ishmael
6. Christine McMiken

Villanova
Villanova
Maryland
Michigan St.
Missouri
Florida St.

Tennessee
Texas
Kansas St.
Minnesota
Purdue
Florida

Georgia
No. Arizona
Florida
Villanova
Florida St.
Florida St.

Wisconsin
Missouri
Stanford
Georgetown
Wisconsin

Oklahoma St.

2:06.82
2:06.96
2:09.26
2:09.26
2:10.41
2:10.46

2:43.85
2:46.41
2:46.80
2:47.31
2:47.67
2:47.72

4:21.32
4:22.79
4:23.35
4:23.72
4:25.31
4:26.88

9:04.81
9:06.39
9:08.87
9:09.96
9:13.69
9:13.84
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Texas Southern 2; T53. Alcorn St., Missouri, Stanford, Texas-Arlington, Wyoming 1.
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Oklahoma St., Oregon St. 1. ** - electronic timing
Women’s Results

1600 RELAY
1. Tennessee 3:37.04
(Cathy Rattray, Sharrieffa Barksdale, Mary Bolden, Ilrey Oliver)

2. Florida St. 3:37.47
(Janet Levy, Janet Devis, Ovrill Dwyer-Brown, Brenda Cliette)

3. Nebraska 3:38.28
(Angela Thacker, Jennie Badami, Merlene Ottey, Marcia Tate)

4. Indiana 3:40.06
(Vicky Davis, Kim Young, Shelia Montgomery, Tina Parrott)

5. Villanova 3:42.17

(Joanne VanRenssalaer, Patty Bradley, Debbie Grant, Veronica McIntosh)

6. Rice 3:42.59
(Kattrice Harris, Tammy Welch, Monique Miller, Laura Shoppa)

3200 RELAY
1. Tennessee 8:40.17
(Karol Davidson, Alison Quelch, Alisa Harvey, Joetta Clark)

2. Purdue 8:42.79
(Cynthia Cassell, Jymette Bonnivier, Jeanie Molohon, Becky Cotta)

3. Villanova 8:43.44
(Kelly Toole, Collen Gallagher, Joanne Kehs, Mary Ellen McGowan)

4. Virginia 8:44.21
(Gail Bryant, Veronica Haber, Michelle Rowan, Kim Kelly)
5. Michigan 8:44.22

(Jennifer Riox, Martha Gray, Sue Schroeder, Joyce Wilson)

6. Penn St. 8:45.60
(Judi Cassel, Heidi Gerken, Tammie Hart, Beth Stever)

Women'’s Results

HIGH JUMP

1. Mary Moore

2. Rita Graves

3. Lauri Young

3. Heather Smith
5. Chris Arends

6. Carina Westover

LONG JUMP

1. Angela Thacker
2. Carol Lewis

3. Jennifer Innis

4. Meledy Smith

5. Cynthia Henry
6. Dorothea Brown

SHOT PUT

1. Regina Cavanaugh

2. Elaine Sobansky
3. Marita Walton
4. Carol Cady

5. Patricia Walsh

6. Vivian Fisher

Washington St.
Kansas St.
UL-Monroe
Nebraska

North Carolina St.
Oregon St.

Nebraska
Houston
Cal St. LA
Washington
UTEP
Wisconsin

Rice

Penn St.
Maryland
Stanford
Tennessee
Michigan St.

21’ 10%
217 9%
21’ 0%
20’ 5%
20’ 4

197 5%

548
54’0
53’ 2%
52711
50’ 5%
49’10
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WOMEN'S 55 METER DASH TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 6.54, Evelyn Ashford (USA), 1982

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 6.54, Evelyn Ashford (Medalist TC), 1982
NCAA MEET RECORD (60y): 6.75, Janet Burke (Nebraska), 1983,

4 Heats - Qualify 3 plus Next 4 fastest
Times to 2 Semi~Finals of

8 /each.

PLACE  NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

1. 161 Michelle Finmn ~Florida St. 6.85
2. 336 Inger Peterson Nevada LV éjééw
3. 462 Teri Lee Smajstrla Texas-~Austin 6.98
4, 550 Michelle Glover Houston 6.98
5. 236 Elaine Jones Iowa 6.99
6. 543 Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 7.11
HEAT 2

1. 322 Janet Burke Nebraska 6.79
2. 476 Kathrene Wallace Texas Southern 6.80
3. 341 Barbara Bell New Mexico 6.90
4. 188 Sandra Smith Georgia 6.93
5. 273 Michelle King Louisiana St. 6.95
6. 411 Cecilia Nunez Rice U. 7.19
HEAT 3

1. 319 Merlene Ottey Nebraska 6.79
2. 311 Rufina Ubah Missouri 6.92
3. 446 Mary Bolden Tennessee 6.98
4, 415 Patricia Davis St. Augustine 7.04
5. 405 Sybil Perry Purdue U, 7.11
6. 551 Tara Mastin Houston 7.19
HEAT 4

1. 317 Angela Thacker Nebraska 6.71
2. 187 Gwendolyn Torrance Georgia 6.87
3. 120 Jennifer Innis Cal. 5T-1A 6.92
4. 265 Regina Felder Kentucky 6.94
5. 536 Kristine Eiring Wisconsin 7.00
6. 410 Katrice Harris Rice U. 7.01



WOMEN'S 55 METER DASH SEMI-FINAL RESULTS

RECORDS V
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 6.54
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 6.54
NCAA MEET RECORD (60y): 6.75

16 Competitors.
2 Heats - Qualify the top 3 in each heat plus the next fastest 2 times to the finals.

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

HEAT 1
1. 317 Angela Thacker Nebraska 6.77
2. 161 ~ Michelle Fimn = Florida State 6.79
3. 476 Kathrene Wallace Texas Southern 6.80
4. 550 Michelle Glover Houston 6.82
5. 341 Barbara Bell New Mexico 6.83
6. 188 Sandra Smith Georgia 6.89
7. 311 Rufina Ubah Missouri 6.89
8. 562 Terri Smajstrala Texas~Austin 7.06

HEAT 2
1. 322 Janet Burke | Nebraska 6.72
2. 319 Merlene Ottey Nebraska 6.73
3. 187 Gwen Torrance Georgia 6.88
4. 120 Jennifer Innis California St.-LA 6.89
5. 265 Regina Felder Kentucky 6.92
6. 446 Mary Bolden Tennessee 6.95
7. 336 Inger Peterson Nevada-Las Vegas 6.95
8. 273 Michelle King Louisiana State 6.96



WOMEN'S 55 METER HURDLES

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 7.36
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 7.47

7.36

TRIAL RESULTS

Maria UsiZo

4 Heats. Qualify 3 plus next 4 fastest
Times to 2 Semi~Finals of 8 each.
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1
1. 148 Candy Young Fairleigh D. 7.69
2 267 Tonya Lowe Kentucky 7.93
3. 568 Kelly Toole Northeastern 7.94
4. 372 Sherifa Saunders Oklahoma 7.97
5 338 Valerie Flemming Nevada - LV 8.01
554 Yvette Cash Houston F.S.
HEAT 2
1. 415 Patricia Davis St. Augustihe 7.71
2. 104 Laura Lim Arizona 7.81
3. 112 Roslind Prundergraft Auburn U. 7.92
4, 447 Myrtle Chester Tennessee 8.09
5. 131 Sophie Hunter Delaware St. 8.10
6. 143 Gina Tempro Eastern Mich. 8.11
7. 574 Kelly Graham Indiana 8.16
HEAT 3
1. 417 Rhonda Scott Southern U. 7.80
2. 553 Carol Lewis Houston 7.82
3. 477 Anita Epps TX. Southern 7.99
4. 111 Clara Hairston Auburn 8.00
5. 384 Renita Kay Garnett Oregon 8.04
HEAT 4
L. 320 Rhonda Blanford Neébraska 7.79
2. 597 Shell Rice St. John's 7.91
3. 552 Pat Lavallias Houston 7.93
4. 269 Maureen Prendergast Long Island 7.93
5. 565 Janet Williams Towson St. 8.35
TX. Southern D.N.S



WOMEN'S 55 METER HURDLES

TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS FINALS: Mar. 10, 1984: 12:25 P.M.
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 7.36
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 7.36
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 7.47
16 Competitors. 2 Heats, Qualify the top 3 in each

heat plus the next 2 fastest times.
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1
1. 148 Candy Young Fairleigh D. 7.69
2. 417 Rhonda Scott Southern 7.70
3. 104 Laura Lim Arizona 7.81
4 112 Roslind Prundergraft Auburn '7.90
5. 269 Maureen Prendergast Long Island 7.94
6 267 Tonya Lowe Kentucky 8.00
7 477 Anita Epps Texas Southern 8.09
8. 338 Valerie Fleming Nevada-1LV 8.11
HEAT 2
1. 415 Patricia Davis St. Augustine 7.60
2 320 Rhonda Blanford Nebraska 7.73
3. 553 Carol Lewis Houston 7.76
4 111 Clara Hairston Auburn 7.89
5. 552 Pat Lavallias Houston 7.91
6 568 Kelly Toole Northeastern 7.96
7 597 Shell Rice St. John's 7.98
8 372 Serifa Saunders Oklahoma 8.06



WOMEN' 400 METERS TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 45.59
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST 53.17
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 53.17
NCAA MEET RECORD: 53.47 (440 vy)

16 Competitors.
2 Heats -~ Qualify 3 Plus Next 2 Fastest Times to Finals.

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

HEAT 1
1. 543 Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 54.55
2. 445 Sharrieffa Barksdale Tennessee 54,72
3. 239 Nawal E1 Moutawakil Iowa State 54.74
4, 194 Gail Emmanuel Grambling State 54.74
5. 133 Carlon Blackman Drake 55.24
6. 549 Janice Reid Boston College 55.53
7. 268 Hyacinth McBean Long Island 55.73
8. 299 Marcelle Kendall Michigah State 56.73

HEAT 2
1. 453 Ilrey Oliver Tennessee 54.90
2. 105 Ruth Nganga Arizona 54.98
3. 128 Michell A. Collins Delaware State 55.06
4, 321 Jennie Badami Nebraska 55.80
5. 225 Vicky Davis Indiana 55.86
6. 337 Michelle Stewart Nevada-las Vegas 56.04
7 275 Michelle Morris Louisiana State 56.08

Sandra Farmer California St.- LA DNS



WOMEN'S 500 METERS

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 1:09.38
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 1:11.1
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 1:09.38

TRIAL RESULTS

3 Heats - Qualify 2 plus next 2
Fastest Times to Finals

PLACE NO. NAME

HEAT 1

1. 480 Norphesia Conway
2. 323 Marcia Tate

3. 255 Michelle Maxey
4 489 Debbie Grant

5. 541 Jackie Malon

6 529 Lia Shoup

7 342 Shannon Vessup
HEAT 2

1. 444 Cathy Rattray
2. 226 Mary Parrott

3. 324 Nicole Ali

4. 590 Teresa Barr

5. 419 Kathy Freeman
6. 556 Rachel Clary
HEAT 3

1. 129 Lorraine Dortch
2. 371 Annette Campbell
3. 151 Piper Bressant
4. 466 Terri Turner

5. 501 Gail Bryant

6. 364 Donithy Jones
7. 534 Gail Stephens

SCHOOL

Air Force
Nebraska
Kansas St.
Villanova
Wisconsin
West. Mich.

New Mexico

Tennessee
Indiana
Nebraska
Arkansas
Southern U.

Houston

Delaware St.
Oklahoma
Florida
Texas-Austin
Virginia
Ohio State
E. Illinois

1:12.
1:12,
1:13.
1:14.
1:14.
.04
.40

1:15
1:15

11

T e S S S W S PO U

:11

ot ok

214

[

:12.
:12.
:13.
s 14,
$15.

PERFORMANCE

42
69
89
03
97

.57

14
69
04
93
12

49
:11.
:13.
.04
.19
.46
.52

34



WOMEN'S 1000 METER RUN

RECORDS
WORLD INDOOR BEST:

2:34.8

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 2:40.1
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 2:28.58

TRIAL RESULTS

3 Heats - Qualify 2 Plus Next 2 Fastest

Times to a Final of 8.

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

1. 448 Joetta Clark Tennessee 2:46.63
2. 403 Bertha Molohon Purdue 2:47.26
3. 461 Tara Armold Texas-Austin 2:47.31
4. 508 Jeanette Kelly Virginia 2:48.63
5. 150 Beth Atkins Florida 2:48.97
6. 558 Theresa Dunn Houston 2:52.03
HEAT 2

1. 254 Deborah Pihl Kansas State 2:47.71
2. 402 Rebecca Cotta Purdue 2:48.57
3. 537 Sonia Vinall Northwestern 2:49.18
4. 124 Dawn Taylor Colorado 2:49.68
5. 451 Alisa Harvey Tennesse 2:50.23
HEAT 3

1. 152 Gina Procaccio Florida 2:49.92
2. 301 Jody Ann Eder Minnesota 2:50.23
3. 325 Sue Nelson Nebraska 2:50.63
4. 138 Pamela Raglin East Kentucky 2:51.08
5. 566 Missy Vaughn Kentucky 2:51.88
5. 374 Alicia Moss Oklahoma 2:56.95



WOMEN'S 1500 METER RUN
TRIAL RESULTS
RECORDS
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 4:00.8
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 4:00.8
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 4:13.4

WATERFALL START.
2 Heats - Qualify 3 plus next?2 fastest
times to Final of 8.

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL

HEAT 1

1 361 Angela Chalmers Northern Arizona
2 492 Lauren Searby Villanova

3 428 Patti Sue Plumer Stanford

b 158 Carla Borovicka  Florida State

5 R ’iiSHMW “jiii ﬁgiiday Brigham Young

6 583 Desiree Scott Rutgers

7 211 Julie Lantis Illinois

Heat 2

L. 153 Shelly Steely Florida

2. 185 Linda Detlefsen Georgia

3. 170 Margaret Coomber =~~~ Florida State
4. 470 Marith Risan UTEP

5. 277 Carolyn Forde Maryland

6. 397 Judy Ruff Princeton

L:24
4:25

4:25.
35
.57
.36
47

4:25
4:25
4:31
4:31

4:23.
.86

4:23

424,
4:235,
.56
.05

4:25
4:27

PERFORMANCE

.08
.05

13

77

79
14



WOMEN'S 3000 METER RUN

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST:

8:47.3

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:47.3
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 8:53.54

TRIAL RESULTS

WATERFALL START.

2 Heats - Qualifying 3 plus next 2 fastest times to a final of 8.

PLACE  NO.

HEAT 1
1. 309
2. 542
3. 348
4, 154
5. 363
6. 602
7. 391
8. 455
9. 215

HEAT 2
1. 428
2. 294
3. 377
4, 179
5. 600
6. 146
7. 454
8. 221
g, 257

f ]
Lo}
G
e
o

NAME

Sabrina Dornhoefer
Cathy Branta

Joan Nesbit

Beth Farmer
Maureen Cogan
Margaret Wynne
Paula Renzi
Monica O'Reilly
Wendy Van Mierlo

Patti Sue Plumer
Karen Campbell
Christine McMiken
Suzanne Girard
Kathleen Ishmael
Kimberly Bird
Alison Quelch
Sara Schumacher
Jacque Struckhoff

Andrea Fisher

SCHOOL

Missouri
Wisconsin
North Carolina
Florida

Ohio State
Yale

Penn State
Tennessee

Illinois State

Stanford
Michigan State
Oklahoma State
Georgetown
Wisconsin

East Tennessee
Tennessee
Illinocis State
Kansas State

Missouri

\.D\D\O\D\O\D\O\O\D

\QWW\O\D\D\D\DLO\Q

115,
116
117
118
:18.
:20.
123,
132,
:50

PERFORMANCE

08

.03
A
.37

92
44
62
22

.35



WOMEN's LONG JUMP TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 22" 11 1/4"
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 22' 2 1/4"
NCAA MEET RECORD: 21" 6 1/2"

Qualify 8 to Trials and Finals. 4 Flightér(é X 3). All competitors take 3 jumps
in qualifying. Top 8 competitors get 3 jumps in Trials. Must have one legal jump
during Trials to compete in Finals. After Trials, competitors are placed in reverse

order according to perf. for 3 additional jumps in Finals.

NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
FLIGHT 1

513 Meledy Smith Washington 19'10 3/4 6

416 Sabrina Douglas St. Augstine's 17'2 1/2 5

120 Jennifer Innis Cal-State, LA 19'9 6

245 Lorna Chapman Jackson State 18'3 1/4 5

312 Kellee Eubanks Missouri 18'7 3/4 5
FLIGHT 2

515 Kendra Keller Washington 19'0 1/4 5

476 Kathrene Wallace Texas Southern 19'1 1/4 5

313 Rose Jackson Missouri 19'1 1/2 5

540 Sharon Dollins Wisconsin 18'3 1/4 5

468 Cynthia Henry Texas-El Paso 20'5 1/2 6
FLIGHT 3

186 Kathy Rankins Georgia 19's5 1/2 5

317 Angela Thacker Nebraska 20°9 1/4 6

339 Sheila Nicks Nevada-LAS V. 193 1/2 5

535 Dorothea Brown Wisconsin 19711 6

567 Christine Boehmer Vermont D.N.C.
FLIGHT 4

553 Carol Lewis Houston 2173

224 Sharon Green Indiana 20'0 3/4

204 Brenda Bailey Howard U. 1972 1/2

360 Maya Benzoor Northern Ariz. 1971 3/4

Teresa Allen Howard U. 18'5 3/4 5

e i v Oy

.06
24
.02
.57
.68

.79
.82
.83
.57
.23

.93
.33
.87

A7
11

O
£

e
Lk



WOMEN'S SHOT PUT

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 73' 9 3/4"
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 61' 2 %
NCAA MEET RECORD:

» Helena Fibingerova
» Maren Seidler (San Jose Stars), 1978.

TRIALS RESULTS

CONVERSION FACTORS :NONE
, (Czechoslovakia), 1977.

56' 11 3/4", Meg Ritchie (Arizona), 1983.

20 Competitors

Qualify 8 to Trials and Finals

4 Flights of 5.

All competitors take 3 throws in qualifying.
Top eight competitors get 3 throws in Trials.
Trials to compete on Finals.

After Trials, co

order according to performance for 3 additiona

Must have one legal throw during
mpetitors are placed in reverse

1l throws in Finals.

Marita Walton
Patricia Walsh
Regina Cavanavgh

Elaine Sobansky
Carol Cady

Vivian Fisher
Karen Nitsch
Pinkymae Suggs
Rebecca Fettig
Grace Apiafi
Julie Marazzo
Teresa Williford
Stine Lerdahl
Jaqueline Norton
Jody Riedez
Rhonda McCausland
Pam Dukes

Julie Ann Jones

PLACE NO. NAME
1. 279
2. 443
3. 409
4. 386
5. 427
6. 295
7 539
8 259
9 302
10. 544
11. 575
12. 274
13. 249
14, 113
15. 564
16. 422
17. 429
18. 114
19. 547

20. 264

Pia Iacona

Liz Polyak

SCHOOL
Maryland
Tennesee
Rice

Penn State
Stanford

Mich. State
Wisconsin
Kansas State
Minnesota
Wyoming
Indiana

LSU

Kansas

BYU

Kent St.

So. Illinois
Stanford
BYU

Alabama

Kentucky

PERFURMANU L

54'1/2" 16.49
53'5 1/2" 16.29
53'3 1/2" 16.24

53'3 1/2" 16.24
52'4 1/2" 15.96

50'9" 15.46
49'7" 15.11
49'1 1/2" 14.97
49'1/4"

48'11"

48'6 1/2"

48'4 1/2"

484"

477"

476 1/2"

46'7 1/2"

46'7"

46'4"

45'11 1/2

45'9 1/4"



WOMEN'S 1600 METER RELAY

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 3:34.38

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 3:37.08
NCAA MEET RECORD (Mile Relay): 3:37.08 .

PR

TRIAL RESULTS

2 HEATS - 12 TEAMS

QUALIFY 3 PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES TO A FINAL OF 8.

PLACE SCHOOL
HEAT 1
1. FLORIDA ST.
2. INDIANA U.
3. VILLANOVA
4. RICE U.
5. U. of GEORGIA
6. TEXAS-AUSTIN

{Con't)

PERFORMANCE

3:38.61

3:41.24

3:44.14

3:44.94

3:46.48

3:49.30

NO. and NAME

(160) Janet Davis

(163) Janet Levy

(169) Orvill Dwver-Brown
_(166)  arica Payne

(225) Vicky Davis

(228) Kim Young

(226) Mary Parrott

(227) Sheila Montgomery

(493) Joanne VanRenselaer

(489) Debbie Grant

(490) Veronica McIntosh

(491) Patty Bradley

(410) Katrice Harris

(576) Tammy Welsh

(577) Monique Millar

(578) Laura Shoppa

(189) Stephanie Hines

(190) Terri Lenore Julian

(191) Kara Marie Houston

(187) Gwendolyn L. Torrence

{463) Florence Walker

{467 Susan Shurr

(373 April Cook

(466) Terri Turner



WOMEN'S 1600 METER RELAY TRIAL RESULTS (PAGE 2)

2 HEATS - 12 TEAMS
QUALIFY 3 PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES TO A FINAL OF 8.

PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NO. and NAME
HEAT 2
1. TENNESSEE 3:40.86 (446) Mary Bolden

(444) Cathy Rattray
(445) Sharrieffa Barksdale
(453) Ilrey Oliver

2. NEBRASKA 3:42.06 (319) Merlene Ottey
(317) Angela Thacker

(321) Jennie Badami
(323) Marcia Tate

3. DELAWARE ST. 3:43.18 (129) Lorraine Dortch
(130) Valerie Williams

(131) Sophia Hunter
(128) Michelle Collins

4, HOUSTON 3:45.60 (554) Yvette Cash
: (551) Tara Mastin

(559) Andrea Berry
(556) Rachel Clary

5. VIRGINIA 3:46.03 (502) Karen L. Hatchett
(503) Phyllis Buber
(504) Tracy P. Crockett
(505) Kimberley A. Batchett

6. SOUTHERN U. DNS



WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 6'8", Tamara Bykova (USSR) 1983
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 6' 6 3/4", Colleen Sommer
NCAA MEET RECORD: 6'2", Disa Gisladottir(Ala)

19 Jumpers. Qualify 8 to Finals. (Selection will be based on tie breaking rule if
necessary). 1 1/2 Minute rule will be in effect. Continuous flight of

four (4).
PLACE NO. NAME . SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 233 Mary Mol Iowa 5'11"
519 Mary Moore Washington St. 511"
318 Heather Smith Nebraska 5711
598 Carina Westover Oregon State 511"
5. 352 Chris Arends N.C. State 5'9"
357 Lauri Young N.E. Louisiana , 579"
596 Michelle Holly St. John's 5'9Y
258 Rita Graves Kansas State 579"
601 Yetta Shelton Alabama 5'9"
404 Yvonne Netterville Purdue 579"
11. 376 Leslie Taylor Oklahoma 577"
103 Camille Harding Arizona 577"
579 Laurie Drew Brigham Young 5'7"
14. 134 Holly Johnson Drake U. N.H.
557 Kym Carter Houston N.H.

469 Linda McCurdy UTEP N.H.



WOMEN'S 3200 METER RELAY TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 8:41.6

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:42.0

COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 8:44.26

NCAA MEET RECORD (2 Mile Relay): 8:53.68

12 Teams.
2 Heats Qualify, 3 Plus Next 2 Fastest Times to a Final of 8.
PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NO. and NAME
HEAT 1
1. TENNESSEE 8:42.96 (448) Joetta Clark

(449) Karol Davidson
(454)  Alison Quelch
(451) Alisa Harvey

2. VILLANOVA 8:43.72 (499)  Kelly Toole
(494) Colleen Gallagher
(495) Mary Ellen McGowan
(493) Joanne Kehs

3. MICHIGAN 8:44.,92 (285) Martha Gray
(286) Jennifer Rioux
(284) Susan Schroeder
(283)  Joyce Wilson

4, KANSAS STATE 8:45.33 (262) Erin Ficke
(256) Anne Marie Stadler

(261) Lauretta Miller -
(254) Deborah Pihl

5. PENN STATE 8:46.77 (388) Judith Cassel
(390) Heidi Gerken

(389) Beth Stever
(385)  Tammy Hart

6. ILLINOIS STATE 8:47.96 (216) Denise Lores
(217) Patty Watson

(218) Hilda Perez
(219) Rosalind Cassidy

* (Con't.)



WOMEN'S 3200 METER RELAY

TRIAL RESULTS (PAGE 2)

12 Teams.

2 Heats qualify, 3 plus next 2 fastest times to a final of 8.

PLACE

HEAT 2

1.

SCHOOL

NEBRASKA

PURDUE

VIRGINIA

TEXAS—-AUSTIN

GEORGETOWN

WEST VIRGINIA

PERFORMANCE NO. and NAME

8:50.19 (325) Sue Nelson
(324) Carol Nunnally
(326) Nicole Landmann
(327) Laura Wight

8:50.24 (404) Cynthia Cassell
(405) Jymette Bonnivier
(403) Bertha Molohon
(402) Rebecca Cotta

8:50.26 (506) Veronica Haberl
(507) Michelle Rowen
(501) Gail Bryant
(508) Jeanette Kelly

8:50.68 (599) Lori Nelson
(463) Florence Walker
(464) Karole Painter
(461) Tara Arnold

8:50.83 (182) Ann Begley
(180) Joanne Sincero
(181) Marya Small
(183) Kim Sannito

NT (528) Joan Humphries

(526) Jean England
(527) Chris Haberstumpf

(525)

Gloria Beatty



WOMENS SHOT PUT

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

TRIALS & FINALS: March 10, 1984 11:00 A

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 73' 9 3/4", Helena Fibingerova, (Czechoslavokia), 1977.
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 61' 2':", Maren Seidler (San Jose Stars), 1978.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 56' 11 3/4", Meg Ritchie (Arizona), 1983.

TRIALS FINALS
1. Regina Cavanaugh Rice 47'11 1/2" 53' 1"
54'8" 53' 9 1/4"
51!4" 52' 7 3/4"
2. Elaine Sobansky Penn State 48' 10" 53' 7 1/4"
54'Q" 50'3"
51'2 1/2" 51°'Q0"
3. Marita Walton Maryland 52" 7 3/4" 53' 2 3/4"
52" 4 1/2" 53' 0 1/2"
F 52' 6 1/2"
4. Carol Cady Stanford 44'4" 50'5"
- ag' l 3/&" F
49'8" 52'11"
5. Patricia Walsh Tennessee 50'5 1/4" F
F F
F F
6. Vivian Fisher Michigan St. 47'1" 48'10"
46' 4 1/2" 49°' 10"
F 49'9"
7. Karen Nitsch Wisconsin 447 10 172 48'0 3/47
F 3
48" BY 477 6 1/27
8. Pinky Mae Suggs Kansas St. 45" 6" F
48' 0 3/4" F
F 47" 11"



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS LONG JUMP TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 11:00 AM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 22" 11¥&", Heike Daute (E. Germany), 1984,
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 22' 2%'", Carol Lewis (U. of Houston), 1984.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 21' 6 1/2", Carol Lewis (U. of Houston), 1983.

TRIALS FINALS
1. Angela Thacker Nebraska 2076 1/2" 71710 1/4"%*
P P
P P
2. Carol Lewis Houston 13 2173 1/47
1473 3/4" 21'9 3/4"
F 20'9 1/2"
3. Jennifer Innis Cal. 5t. LA 2075 3/4" 16'3 1/4"
2170 3/4" 207"
20'9 3/4" 19'8 3/4"
4. Meledy Smith Washington 2072 1/2"  20'4 3/4"
19'11 3/4" 19's 1/2¢
20'1 1/4" 20's 1/2"°
5. Cynthia Henry Tex. El Paso 201" F
20'2 3/4" F
20'2!' 20!417
6. Dorothea Brown Wisconsin 192" 18'2"
193" 18710 3/4"
18'8" 1975 3/4"
7. Sharon Green Indiana F 18'3 3/4%
878" 181 174"
192 3/4% 19°0%
8. Kathy Rankins Georgia 18'6 1/2" P
184" P
180" P

*NEW NCAA MEET RECORD



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 3000 METER RLN FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:00 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST & AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:47.3, Mary Decker Tabb(USA Athletics West
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 8:33.54, Patti Sue Plumer (Stanford), 1983

NCAA MEET RECORD: 9:45.54, (2 Mile), Patti Sue Plumer (Stanford), 1983 CONVERSION: -

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 542 Cathy Branta Wisconsin 9:04.81
2. 309 Sabrina Dornhoefer Missouri 9:06.39
3. 428 Patti Plumer Stanford 9:08.87
4, 179 Suzanne Girard Georgetown 9:09.96
5. 537 Kathleen Ishmael Wisconsin 9:13.69
6. 377 Christine McMiken Okla. St. 9:13.84
7. 348 Joan Nesbit N. Carolina 9:19.91
8. 294 Karen Campbell Michigan St. 9:20.38



WOMENS 55 METER HURDLES

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10,

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 7.36, Stephanie Hightower (USA), 1983.
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 7.36, Stephanie Hightower (LATC), 1983.

COLLECZATE INDQOR BEST: 7.47, Stephanie Hightower (6HIO STATE), 1980.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 7.49, (60y) Candy Young (Fairleigh Dickinson, 1983.

1984 12:25pM

PLACE

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

NO.
148
320
417
111
104
112
553

415

NAME

Candy Young

Rhonda Blanford
Rhonda Scott

Clara Hairston
Laura Lim

Roslind Prundergraft
Carol Lewis

Patricia Davis

SCHOOL

FDU
Nebraska
Southern
Auburn
Arizona
Auburn
Houston

St. Augustine

o B R N T R
o

w
.

PERFORMANCE
.63
.72
.88
.89
.92
.96
.99



WOMENS 400 METER DASH

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:45 pM
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 49.59, Jarmila Kratochivilova, (Czech.), 1982.
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 53.17, Diane Dixon, (Ohio State) 1983.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 53.17, Diane Dixon (Ohio State), 1983.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 53.47 (440 yards), Diane Dixon (Ohio State 1983 CONVERSION: ~.30
)
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOQL. PERFORMANCE
1. 105 Ruth Nganga Arizona 54.21
2. 543 Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 54.23
3. 133 Carlon Blackman Drake 54.42
4 443 Sharrieffa Barksdale Tennessee 54.59
5. 453 Ilrey Oliver Tennessee 54.96
6. 194 Gail Emmanuel Grambling 55.05
7. 239 Nawal E1 Moutawakil Iowa St. 55.20
8. 128 Michele Collins Delaware St. 55.70



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 55 METER DASH FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:05 PM

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 6.54, Evelyn Ashford (USA), 1982.
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 6.54, Evelyn Ashford (Medalist TC), 1982.

NCAA MEET RECORD: (60y), 6.75, Janet Burke (Nebraska) 1983, NO CONVERSION
PLACE NO. NAME ‘ SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 319 Merlene Ottey Nebraska 6.70
2. 317 Angela Thacker Nebraska 6.74
3. 322 Janet Burke Nebraska 6.79
kX - 16l B Michelle Finn Florida St. 6.82
5. Z;gwmwm N Kathrene Wallace B Texas So&lﬁg;gm ~ 6.85
6. 187 Gwendolyn Torrance Georgia 6.92
7. 550 Michelle Glover Houston 6.92
8. 120 Jennifer Innis Cal. St.-LA 6.99
341 Barbara Bell New Mexico F.S.



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 3200 METER RELAY FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:25 PM

RECORDS: WORLD INDOOR BEST: 8:41.6, USSR, 1972
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:42.0, USA, 1972
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 8:44.26, Wisconsin, 1981
NCAA MEET RECORD (2 MILE RELAY): 8.4 96, Tennessee. 1984

Lad 0

b O WD o

PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NAME

1 Tennessee * 8:40.17 Karol Davidson 2:08.
Alison Quelch 2:14,

Alisa Harvey 2:09,

Joetta Clark 2:08.

2 Purdue 8:42.79 Cynthia Cassell 2:14
Jymette Bonnivier 2:11,

Jeanie Molohon 2:08,

Becky Cotta 2:08

3 Villanova 8:43.44 Kelly Toole 2:11
Coleen Gallagher 2:11.

Joanne Kehs - 2:09

Mary Ellen McGowan 2:10

4 Virginia 8:44.21 Gail Bryant 2:11.
Veronica Haberl 2:12.

Michelle Rowen 2:11

Kim Kelly 2:08

5 Michigan 8:44 .42 Jennifer Rioux 2:12
Martha Gray 2:12.

Sue Schroeder 2:10

Joyce Wilson 2:09

6 Penn State 8:45.60 Judi Cassel 2:10
Heidi Gerken 2:13

Tammie Hart 2:10

Beth Stever 2:11

7 Nebraska 8:46.45 Sue Nelson 2:12
Carol Nunnally 2:12

Laura Wight 2:10

Nicole Landmann 2:10

8 Kansas State 8:59.3(HT) Erin Ficke 2:14.
Anne Stadler 2:10.

Laurettg Miller 2:16,

Deb Pihl 2:17.

S,

vesterday's tria

O O w o



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS HIGH JUMP FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:35 pM
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 6' 8", Tamara Bykova (USSR), 1983.
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 6' 6 3/4", Colleen Sommer (Wilt's AC), 1982.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 6' 2", Disa Gisladottir, 1983,
PLACE NO., NAME SCHOOL 5'7" 5'9" 5'11" 6"  6'lk
1 519 Mary Moore Washington State P X0 X0 XX0 X¥X
2 258 Rita Graves Kansas State 0 X0 0 XXX
3 357  Lauri Young NE Louisiana 0 X0 X0 XXX
3 318 Heather Smith Nebraska 0 X0 X0 XXX
5 352 Chris Arends N. Carolina State 0 XX0 XX0 XXX
6 598 Carina Westover Oregan State 0 X0 XXX
7 (TIE) 233 Mary Mol TIowa 0 XX0 XXX
596 Michelle Holly St. Johns 0 XXo XXX



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 500 METER FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:40 PM

RECORDS :

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 1:09.38, Kathy Rattray (Jamaica), 1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 1l:11.1, Edna Brown (Atoms TC), 1984

COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 1:09.38, Kathy Rattray (Tennessee), 1984.

NCAA MEET RECORD: (600 yard) 1:20.21, Delisa Walton (Tennessee), 1983 CONVERSION: -8.15

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 444 Cathy Rattray Tennessee 1:10.82
2 480 Norphesia Conway Air Force 1:11.35
3 323 Marcia Tate Nebraska 1:11.49
4 226 Mary Parrott Indiana 1:11.53
5 371 Annette Campbell Oklahoma 1:11.53
6 129 Lorraine Dortch Delaware State 1:12.03
7 324 - Nicole Ali Nebraska 1:12.27

8 - 590 Tereéa Bafr Arkansas 1:13.30



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 1500 METER RUN FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:00 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:4:00.8, Mary Decker (USA), 1980.

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 4:00.8, Mary Decker (Athletics West), 1980.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 4:13.4, Mary Decker (Colorado), 1978;Maggie Keves(Cal PolySLO)
NCAA MEET RECORD: (Mile), 4:48.87, Aisling Molloy (BYU), 1983. CONVERSION: -20.00

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 185 Linda Detlefsen Georgia 4:21.32
2 361 Angela Chalmers N. Arizona 4:22.79
3 153 Shelly Steely Florida 4:23.35
4 492 Lauren Searby Villanova 4:23.72
3 170 ~ Margaret Coomber Florida State 4:25.31

6 158 Carla Borovicka Florida State L:26.88

7 428 Patti Plumer Stanford 4:30.07

:31.10

0~

8 470 Marith Risan U. Texas El Paso



o FINAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S 800 METERS

FINALS: March 10, 1984 2:

RECORDS
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 1:58.4, Olga Vakrusheva (USSR), 1980.

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 1:58.9, Mary Decker (Athletics West), 1980.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 2:02.64, Tina Krebs (Clemson), 1984.
NCAA MEET RECORD (880 y): Joetta Clark (Tennessee), 1983.%2:06,02,

PLACE NO. NAME. SCHOQL PERFORMANCE
1 490 Veronica McIntosh Villanova 2:06.82

2 491 Patty Bradley Villanova 2:06.96

3 278 Bobbie McGee Maryland 2:09.04

4 300 Jacqui Sedwick Michigan State 2:09.26

5 314 Lynn Biggs Missouri 2:10.41

6 163 Kelly Hackler . Florida Scate 2:10.46

7 227 Shelia Montgomery Indiana 2:11.55

8 430 Regina Jacobs Stanford 2:12.29

9 595 Kate O0'Hern Pennsylvania 2:13.5 ht

385 Tammie Hart Penn. State D.N.S.



FINAL RESULTS

WOMENS 1000 METER RUN FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:50 PM

RECORDS::

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 2:34.8, Brigitte Kraus (W. Germany), 1978.

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 2:40.1, Diane Richburg (Gazelles), 1982.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 2:41.83, Joetta Clark (Tennessee), 1983.

NCAA MEET RECORD: (1000 yard), 2:28.58, Tina Krebs (Clemson), 1983. CONVERSION: +14.20

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 448 Joetta Clark Tennessee 2:43.85

2. 461 Tara Arnocld Texas-Austin 2:46.41

3. 254 Deborah Pihl Kansas State 2:46.80

4. 301 Jody Eder Minnesota 2:47.31

5. 402 Rebecca Cotta Purdue 2:47.67

6. 152 Gina Procaccio Florida 2:47.72

7. 508 Jeanette Kelly Virginia 2:48.00

8. 403 Bertha Molohon Purdue 2:50.04



FINAL RESULTS
WOMENS 1600 METER RELAY FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 3:25 PM

RECORDS :
WORLD INDOCR BEST: 3:34.38, West German Nationals, 1981.

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 3:37.88, Texas, 1981
COLLEGIATE INDOOR BEST: 3:37.08, Tennessee, 1983.

NCAA MEET RECORD (Mile Relay): 3:37.08, Tennessee, 1983. CONVERSION: -1.20
PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NAME
1 Tennessee 3:37.04 Mary Bolden 55.4
Ilrey Oliver 54.5
Sharrieffa Barksdale 54.0
Cathy Rattray 53.2
2 Florida State 3:37.47 Janet Davis 54.7
Janet Levy 55.6
Ovrill Dwyer-Brown 54.6
Brenda Cliette 55.8
3 Nebraska 3:38.28 Angela Thacker 55.7
Jennie Badami 55.4
Marcia Tate 56.2
Merlene Ottey 53.0
4 Indiana 3:40.06 Vicky Davis 54.6
Kim Young 55.5
Sheila Montgomery 55.0
Tina Parrott 55.0
5 Villanova 3:42.17 Joanne Van Rensselaer NT
Patty Bradley NT
Debbie Grant NT
Veronica McIntosh NT
6 Rice 3:42.59 Katrice Harris 55.0
Tammy Welch 56.5
Monique Millar 55.9
Laura Shoppa 55.2

7 Delaware Stare 3:46.,09 Lorraine Dortch 55.3
Valerie Williams 57.5

Sophia Hunter 57.0

Michelle Collins 56.3

8 Houston 3:46.83 Yvette Cash 57.7
Tara Mastin 57.0

Andrea Berry 55.8

Rachel Clary 56.4



11.

16.
17.

23.
24, California State LA

Nebraska
Tennessee

Villanova

Florida State 1

Kansas State
Wisconsin
Arizona

Maryland

Georgia

Rice

FDU

Missouri

Purdue

Stanford
Washington State
Penn State

Air force
Alabama

Houston

Indiana

Northern Arizona
Texas—Austin

Florida

Drake

Southern

REVISED

WOMENS FINAL TEAM STANDINGS
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29.

34.
35.

39.

Northeast L.A.

Auburn
Georgetown
Michigan State
Minnesota
Virginia
Washington
Michigan

N. Carolina St.
Oklahoma

Texas El Paso
Texas Southern
Delaware State
Grambling State
Oklahoma State

Oregon State
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TRIAL RESULTS
SEMI-FINALS: MARCH 9, 1984 8:55 PM

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 l:15 PM

MENS 55 METER DASH

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 6:02, Carl Lewis (USA), 1983,

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 6.02, Carl Lewis (Santa Monica TC), 1983

NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.07 (60 yards) Rod Richardson, (Texas A & M), 1982,

3 TRIAL HEATS. TOP 4 OF EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT FOUR FASTEST TIMES FROM ALL HEATS ADVANCE
TO SEMI-FINALS, -

PLACE RO, NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

i 406 Rod Richardson Texas A&M 6.18
2 510 Chidi Imoh Missouri 6,22
3 192 Stanley Blalock Georgia 6.23
4 219 Robert L, Smith Lowa 6.30
5 343 Luis Morales S. California 6.31
6 432 Bruce C. Randolph Virginia 6.44
7 575 Lamar Smith Alabama 6.76
HEAT 2

1 371 Sam Graddy Tennessee 6.13
2 370 Mike Morris Syracuse 6.19
3 141 Bruce Davis Baylor 6.23
4 581 Darwin Cook S. California 6.23
5 570 Kirk Baptiste Houston 6.27
6 415 Byron Harris Toledo 6.29
7 593 Mitchell Brookins Iilinois 6.32
HEAT 3

1 196 Frederick Johnson Hampton Inst. 6.21
2 292 George Nicholas Ohic State 6.25
3 391 Fabian Whymns Texas-El Paso 6.26
4 132 Bo Jackson Auburn 6.26
5 160 Claude Magee E. Iliinois 6,28
6 499 Kenny Robinson Arizona 6.29
7 213 Albert Robinson Indiana 6.31



MENS 400 METER DASH

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 45.7%, Antonilo McKay (USA),1984,

FINALS: MARCH 10,

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 45.79, Antonio McKay (Georgia Tech), 1984.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 45.79, Antonio McKay (Georgia Tech), 1984
NCAA MEET RECORD (440 yards): 47.0, Larry James (Villanova), 1968.

1984

12:55 PM

CONVERSION: -.30

One heat of 8
Top six finishers score

HEAT 2

[+ 2NNV, BN S R

HEAT 3

e

NO,

633
215
133
259
301
318
453

346
590
636
274
206
304

403
194
436
302
303
214

NAME

Danny Harris
Sunder Nix
Calvin Brooks
Clarence Daniel
Don Bly

Alvin McNair

Kris Durr

Michael Franks
Willie Hudson
Sunday Uti
Jeffrey A, White
David Smith

Terry McConico

Anthony Grier
Antonio McKay
Sylvester Davis
Aubrey Jones
Fonnie Kemp

Roger Hunter

SCHOOL

Iowa State
Indiana
Auburn
Migsissippi
Oklahoma
Purdue

Washington State

S, Illinois
Alcorn

lowa State
Mt. S5t. Marys
Idaho
Oklahoma

Texas A&M
Georgia Tech,
Virginia Mil,
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Indiana

PERFORMANCE

47.81
47,83
47.93
48,00
48.09
48.53

B.Q.

47,06
47,59
47.61
48.41
48,59
49,02

47,77
47,97
48.24
48,29
48.54
48.82



MENS 500 METER DASH

RECORDS:

FINALS: MARCH 10,

TRIAL RESULTS

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 1:0l.2, Herman Frazier (USA), 1979.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 1:01.51, Fred Sowerby (D. C. Internatiomal), 1982,
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 1:01.3, Mark McGavish (Idaho State), 1984.

1984 2:15 PM

NCAA MEET RECORD: 1:08.51, (600 yards), Eugene Sanders, (Miss. Valley), 1982.
CONVERSION: -7.01

3 SEMI FIMAL HEATS.

TOP 2 IN EACH HEAT PLUS THE NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES QUALIFY FOR THE FT

Place No.

Name

HEAT 1

1 345
2 599
3 163
4 597
5 486
& 157

1 138
2 583
3 381
4 634
5 134
6 207

445

1 474
2 613
3 181
4 232
5 297
6 626
7 16l

Elvis Forde
David Pharr
David Beasley
Demetrius Coock
Jack Armour
Mike Geraghty

Jeffrey Gross
Izell Jenkins
David Peltier
Todd Holm
Steve Griffiths
Mark McGavish
Calvin Harris

Robin Thomas
Robert Green
Reggie Henderson
Michael Bradley
Steve Patterscon
Berlon Rhodes
Michael Calhoun

SCHOOL

S. Illinois
U. of Penn
E. Michigan
Cal Poly Pom
Fresno St.
Bucknell

Augustana

NC State

U, Texas

Towa State
Auburn

Idaho State
Washington St.

SE Missouri
Louisiana State
George Mason
Kansas State
Oklahoma State
S. Carolina

E. Michigan

PERFORMANCE

1:02.67
1:03.05
1:03.41
1:03.69
1:03.94
1:04.43

1:02,.93
1:03.00
1:03.25
1:03.84
1:04.60
1:05.43
D.N.S.

1:02.26
1:02.43
1:02,57
1:03.54
1:03.71
1:04.60C
1:06.27



TRIAL RESULTS

MENS 800 METER RUN FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:50 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 1:44.91, Sebastian Coe {(Great Britain), 1983.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 1:47.4, Ted Nelson (USA Nationals), 1965.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 1:47.84, John Marshall (Villanova), 1982.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 1:48.9 (880 yards), Dave Patrick (Villanova), 1967 CONVERSION: -.70

3 HEATS. TOP 2 IN FACH HEAT, PLUS THE NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES FROM ALL HEATS ADVANCE.
1 TURN STAGGER. )

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

1 631 Gareth Browm Towa State 1:51.24
2 420 Sean O0'Neill Villanova 1:51,69
3 293 Mike Anderson Ohio State 1:51.70
4 311 Garland Brown Pittsburgh 1:52,14
5 308 Richard Moore Penn State 1:52.76
6 475 Carl Bell SE Missouri DNF
HEAT 2

13 109 Daniel Rojas Air Force L:51.34
2 611 Espen Borge Wyoming 1:51,34
3 430 John Hinton Virginia 1:51.35
4 105 Frederick Williams Abilene Christian 1:52,36
5 211 James Isom Idaho State 1:54,53
6 513 Brian Griffin Utah State 1:56.24
HEAT 3

1 187 Brian McNelis Georgetown 1:51.87
2 198 Edward Bunney Harvard 1:51.90
3 229 Olsen Barr Jackson State 1:51,93
4 117 Jessie Wilson Arkansas State 1:52,14
5 193 Steven Burgess Georgia 1:52.53



MENS 1000 METER RUN

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 2:18.58, Sebastian Coe {(Great Britain), 1983.

FINAL RESULTS
FINALS: MARCH 10,

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 2:18.83, Don Paige (Unattached), 1984.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 2:19.79, Adam Dixon (Harvard), 1981.

NCAA MEET RECORD (1000 yds): 2:05.80, Don Paige (Villanova), 1980.

CONVERSION: +14.3

1984 3:15 PM

3 Trial Heats

Top 2 in each heat plus 2 fastests times qualify for final,

1l turn stagger,

PLACE NO.

H

1 252
2 312
3 616
4 168
5 625

H

1 431
2 320
3 503
4 642
5 595
6 615

H

1 504
2 576
3 282
4 596
5 185
6 461

NAME

William Singleton

Todd Colas
Mike Sullivan
Jama Aden
Allen Droskey

Raymond Brown
Edwin Koech
Eddie Davis
George Collins
David Kaluzny
Mike Clark

Michael Stahr
William Wuyke
Ibrahim Hussein
David Uhrich
Miles Irish
Eroc Teutsch

SCHOOL

Memphis State
Pittsburgh
Illinois State

Fairleigh Dickinson

S. Carolina

Virginia
Richmond
Arizona State
Texas—Austin
Marquette
Illinois State

Arizona
Alabama

New Mexico
Marquette
Georgetown
W, Michigan

PERFORMANCE

2
:23.99
124,83
125,12
126,91

[N S S ST (N [ R VA o

[N WS I AT o LG I ]

23.54

123,41
:23.57
223,76
123,78
126,47
129,17

$23,19
:23.25
123,39
124,38
224,98
125,16



MENS 1500 METER RUN

RECORDS:

TRIAL RESULTS

WORLD INDCOR RECORD: 3:35.6, Eamonn Coghlan, (Ireland), 1981.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 3:38.3, Steve Scott (Sub 4), 1979.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 3:38.2, Sydney Maree (Villanova), 1979.
NCAA MEET RECORD: (Mile) 3:57.89, Suleiman Nyambui (UTEP), 1979.

CONVERSION: -18.2

One Heat of 8

Top six finishers score

PLACE NO.

HEAT 1

630
421
459
125
602
321
285

~ o BN

HEAT 2

151
179
637
162
328
251

S N T N IC R CR

NAME

Paul Black

Marcus 0'Sullivan

Ashley N, Johnson

Thomas Moloney

Ronald J. Simpson

James E. McKeon

Steve Sergeant

Andy DiConti
Abdi Abdi
Bob Verbeeck
Earl Jones
James Norris

Colin Hume

SCHOQL

Iowa State
Villanova
W, Kentucky
Arkansas
Michigan
Richmend

Northeastern

Brigham Young
George Mason
Lowa State
E., Missouri
St. Josephs
Memphis State

PERFORMANCE

W W o W L

W W W W W W

145,53
245.61
145,73
146.32
146,66
147,10
£54,20

147,28
147,30
147,31
147,91
:48.53
:30,05



MENS 3000 METER RUN TRIAL RESULTS

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 7:39.2, Emiel Puttemans (Belgium} 1973.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 7:44.9, Doug Padilla (Athletices West), 1983.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 7:48.1, Graeme Fell (San Diego State) 1982.
NCAA MEET RECORD (2Mile): 8:24.83, Henry Rono (Washington State), 1977. CONVERSION: -39.

PLACE NO.  NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

1 158 James J. Sapienza Dartmouth 8:08.87
2 152 Ed Eyestone Brigham Young 8:11.52
3 247 Per Kristoffersen Maryland 8§:12.03
4 389 Gidamis Shahanga Texas-El Paso 8:12.95
5 591 Jean Pierre Ndayisengaq W. Virginia 8:23.00
6 638 William Reifsynder Bucknell 8:24,85
7 605 Craig Dickinson Tennessee 8:32.26
HEAT 2

1 216 Terry Brahm Indiana 8:09.09
2 446 Peter Koech Washington 8:09.53
3 352 Edison Wedderburn So. Illinois 8:09,65
4 306 Scott Harper Oral Robert 8:09.70
5 173 Elliot Bikani Fair-Dickinson 8:10.34
6 411 Arturo Barrios Texas A&M 8:16,77
7 113 Tom Ansberry Arizona 8:17.41



TRIAL RESULTS

MENS 55 METER HIGH HURDLES FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:25 pM
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (USA), 1982

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (Athletic Attic), 1982.
COLLECIATE INDOOR RECORD: 6.89, Renaldo Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.90, (60 vards), Renalde Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.

One Heat of 8

Top 6 finishers score

PLACE NO, NAME SCHOQL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1

1 268 Jack Pierce Morgan State 7.16
2 360 Henry Andrade Southern Methodist 7.19
3 566 Stefan Baker Houston 7.27
4 286 Kenneth Link NE Louigiana 7.33
5 374 Jerome Wilson Tennessee 7.34
6 290 Auguston Young North Carolina 7.35
7 380 Vernon George Texas-Arlington 7,53
HEAT 2

L 463 Jeff Powell William & Mary 7.27
2 379 Sansiski Daniels Texas Arlington 7.29
3 249 Stephen D, Starring McNeese 7.30
4 174 Leander McKenzie Florida State 7.32
5 119 Fred Cleary Arkansas 7.33
6 236 Tommie Nnakwe Seton Hall D.N.S.
HEAT 3

1 565 Cletus Clark Houston 7.17
2 267 Albert D, Lane Missouri 7.21
3 260 Tony Dees Mississippi 7.27
4 325 Boris Pendergrass Rutgers 7.28
5 419 Martin Booker Villanova 7.33
6 111 John D, Johnson Arizona 7.35
7 612 Charles James Louisiana State 7.44
HEAT 4

1 313 Roger Kingdom Pittsburgh 7.20
2 324 Eugene Norman Rutgers 7.25
3 296 Percy Albert Jones, Jr, Oklahoma State 7.28
4 317 Roderick K, Woodson Purdue 7.35
5 143 Reyna Thompson Baylor 7.37
6 460 Alex Washington W. Michigan 7.79



MENS 55 METER HIGH HURDLES

RECORDS:

TRIAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (USA), 1982

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (Athletic Attic), 1982.
. COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 6.89, Renaldo Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.90, (60 yards), Renaldo Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.

12:25 EM

One Heat of 8

Top 6 finishers score

e
HEAT 1
1 268
2. 463
34 360
4. 260
5. 379
6. 325
: 249
8. 419
9. 119
HEAT 2
I 313
2. 565
3. 296
4. 324
5. 267
6. 566
7. 286

8. 174

NAME
Jack Pierce
Jeff Powell

Henry Andrade

Tony Dees

Sansiski Daniels
Boris Pendergrass

Stephen Starring

Martin Bonker

Fred Cleary

Roger Kingdom
Cletus Clark
Perry Jones
Eugene Norman
Albert Lane
Stefan Baker

Kenneth Link

Leander McKenzie ‘

SCHOOL

Morgan State

William & Mary

Southern Methodist

Mississippi

Texas—-Arlington

Rutgers
McNeese State
Villanova

Arkansas

Pittsburgh
Houston
Oklahoma State
Rutgers
Missouri
Houston

NE Louisiana

Florida State

' PERFORMANCE

7.11
713
7.15

Tadd



TRIALS RESULTS

MENS HIGH JUMP FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 11:00 AM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 7' 9%", Dietmar Mogenburg, (W. Germany), 1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 7' 7 3/4", Jeff Woodard (Philadelphia Pioneers), 1981.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 7' 6", Brian Stanton (Houston), 1983.

ORDER EQL NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 217 , Ron Jones Indiana 7r2"
351 Stephen Wray So. Illineis 772"
387 Milt Ottey UTEP 7ran
145 Edward Jacoby Boise State 72"
276 Darren Burton Nebraska 72"
6. 388 David Puvogel UTEP 72"
148 Nick Saunders Boston U, 7ran
8. 567 Scott Budnik Houston 7'o"
281 Jeff Loescher Nebraska 7ro"
449 Brent Harken Washington State7'Q"
568 Marshall Broadway Houston 7'o"
12. 266 Ben Lucero Missouri TrQ"
122 Bill Jasinski . Arkansas 70"
405 Charles Perry Texas A&M 7ro"
412 Roland Mitchell Texas Tech 7'Q"
l6. 574 Tom McCants Alabama 7ror
289 Mike Ripberger NC State 7'o"
DNP 319 Joe Patrone Rhode Island NH
246 Mike Pascuzzo Maryland NH
291 Kevin Elliott NC State NH
643 James Lott UTEP NH
407 Ethan Glass Texas A&M NH
448 James Cunningham Washington StateNH

236 Thomas Per Eriksson Lamar NH



TRIALS RESULTS

MENS HIGH JUMP FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 11:00 aM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 7' 9%", Dietmar Mogenburg, (W. Germany), 1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 7' 7 3/4", Jeff Woodard (Philadelphia Pioneers), 1981.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 7' 6", Brian Stanton (Houston), 1983.

ORDER - NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 217 Ron Jones Indiana 7ran
351 Stephen Wray So. Illinois  7'2"
387 Milt Ottey UTEP 7rar
145 Edward Jacoby Boise State 7ran
276 Darren Burton Nebraska 72"
6. B 388 David Puvogel UTEP 7r2m
148 Nick Saunders Beston U, FA A
8. 567 Scott Budnik Houston 7'Q"
281 Jeff Loescher Nebraska 7ron
449 Brent Harken Washington State7'Q"
568 Marshall Broadway Houston 7ro"
12. 266 Ben Lucero Missouri 7ro"
122 Bill Jasinski . Arkansas 7ron
405 Charles Perry Texas A&M 7'a"
412 Roland Mitchell Texas Tech 7ro"
16. 574 Tom McCants Alabama 7ro"
289 Mike Ripberger NC State 7'o"
DNP 319 Joe Patrone Rhode Island NH
246 Mike Pascuzzo Maryland NH
291 Kevin Elliott NC State NE
643 James Lott UTEP NH
407 Ethan Glass Texas A&M NH
448 James Cunningham Washington StateNH

236 Thomas Per Eriksson Lamar NH



MENS POLE VAULT

RECORDS:

TRIALS RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 11:00 AM

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 19' 24", Theirry Vigneron (France), 1984.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 19" %", Billy Olsen (Pacific Coast TC), 1983.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 18' 5%", Felix Bohni (S3n Jose State) 1983.

18" 5%", Brad Pursley (Abilene Christian) 1983.

ORDER

L.

NO.

492
245
295
140
610
102
264
347

115
116
230
275
239
142
123
316
150

NAME SCHOOL
Felix Bohni San Jose State
Bill Butler Maryland

Joe Dial Oklahoma State
Todd Cooper Baylor

Eric Forney Oklahoma State
Dale Jenkins Abilene Christian
Baker Vinci Migsissippi
John Sayre S0. Illinois
Scott Shaffer Arkansas State
Steve Stubblefield Arkansas State
James Metzger Kansas

Glen Loontjer Nebraska

Greg G. Duplantis Lousiana St.
Dave Hodge Baylor
Mark Klee Arkansas

James Jehnston Purdue

John Bestor Brigham Young

PERFORMANCE

1‘7'2"
1772"
l7l 2"
17!2"
17'2"
172"
17'2"
16'0"

NH
NE
NE
NE
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH



MENS LONG JUMP

RECORDS:

TRIALS RESULTS
TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 28' 10%", Carl Lewis (USA), 1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 287, 10%'", Carl Lewis (Santa Monica TC), 1984.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 27' 10", Carl Lewis (Houston), 1981.

8 Competitors
1 flight., 3 jumps in trials.
After trilas competitors placed in reverse order for 3 additional jumps in finals,

PLACE NO, NAME
1 283 Dwayne Rudd
2 265 Yugsuf Amuda Alli
3 120 Mike Conley
4 188 Raymond Humphry
5 254 Dwight Johnson
6 600 Vince Bean
7 191 lester Benjamin
8 121 Mike Davis
9 501 Kenny Frazier
10 414 Paul Emordi
11 367 Elton Slater
12 601 Derrick Harper
12 103 Greg Johnson
14 462 James Williams
i5 380 Vernon George
i6 128 David Wehmeyer
17 488 George Gaffney
18 254 Dwight Johnson
19 635 Moses Kiyai
20 390 Joey L. Wells
20 184 John Parker

SCHOOL
New Mexico
Missouri
Arkansas

Georgetown

Middle Tennessee State

Michigan
Georgia
Arkansas

Arizona
TX Southern

U.5W.Louisiana

U. Michigan
Abilene Christian
W.Michigan U.
U.TX-Arl.

U of Arkansas
Fresno State
Middle TN State
Towa State

U. TX-El Paso

George Mason

PERFORMANCE

25'4%"
25" 4%
25'2 3/4"
25'2 3/4"
25" 15"
26°11"
24" 10%"

249 3/4"
24l9ll
24'6 3/4"

24'6 %"
244"
PYAFAL
24 T 2"
24'1 3/4"
23 T 7]’_5"
237 54"
337 l}ﬁ”
22! gll
N.H¥.
N.M.

11:00 Al



. TRIAL RESULTS :
MENS TRIPLE JUMP TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:00 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 57' 14", Willie Banks (USA), 1982.

AMERICAN INDOOR REGORD: 57' 14", Willie Banks (Athletics West), 1982.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 56' 9%", Keith Connor (SMU),1981. NO CONVERSION

8 competitors
1 flight - 3 jumps in trials, after trials competitors placed in reversed order
for three additional jumps in £inals.

PLACE  NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 120 Mike Conley Arkansas 55" 43"

2 450 Joseph Taiwo Washington State 54'6%"

3 451 Francis Dodoo Washington State 53'113/4"

4 413 Delroy Poyser Texas Tech. 53'103/4"

5 414 Paul Emordi Texas Southern 53'73/4"

6 465 Al Toon Wisconsin 529"

7 283 Dwayne Rudd New Mexico 52'54"

8 372 Gregory Neal Tennessee 52'33/4”



TRIAL RESULTS
MENS 35 # WEIGHT THROW FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 10:00 AM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 78' 7", Tore Johnsen (Norway), 1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 75' 3%", Jud Logan (U. of Chicago TC), 1984.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 76" 5%'", Robert Weir (SMU), 1983.

**CONTESTED AT MANLEY FIELD HOUSE*#

8 Competitors
1 Flight. 3 throws in trials,
After trials, competitors placed in reverse order for 3 additional throws in finals.

PLACE N0,  NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

1 356 Robert Weir Southern Methodist 69'9%" 21,27
2 386 Tore Johnsen Texas~El Paso 6779"  20.64 .
3 481 Kjell Bystedt San Jose State 66'10%" 20.38
4 357 Keith Bateson Southern Methodist 66'2%"  20.18
5 146 Declan Hegarty Boston 6471"  19.53
6 155 Mikko Valimaki Brigham Young 63'0%" 19.21
7 368 Shaun Pickering Stanford 6271" 18,92
8 358 Anders Hoff Southern Methodist 6179"  18.81
9 437 Sheldon Johnson Virginia Mil, Inst. 60'9" 18,52
10 496 James Kenny Boston 60'9"  18.52
11 234 Stu Horlak . Kent State 60'3"  18.37
12 493 Fred Schumacher San Jose State 571" 17.39
13 309 Todd Shenk Penn State 56"6%" 17.23



MENS DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 9:36.9, Michigan (USA), 1983.
AMERICAN INDOOR REGCORD: 9:39.8, Pittsburgh, 1971.
COLLECIATE INDOOR RECORD: 9:35.29, Arkansas. 1984

NCAA MEET RECORD: 9:42.22 (yards) Villanova, 1980.

TRIAL RESULTS
FINALS: MARCH 10,

1984 2:35 PM

CONVERSION: -3.40

2 Semi~Final heats
1 Turn Stagger

Top 3 in each heat plus next 2 fastest times

qualify for the fimal

-PLACE

HEAT 1
1

NOI

129
130
127
126

606
607
608
609

466
468
467
469

169
i70
171
172

396
397
398
399

621
622
623
624

NAME

William Looney
Bill DuPont
David Swain
Gary Taylor

Paul Williams
Sterling Starus
Michael Wood
Paul Larkins

Joseph Kapheim
Wayne Roby
Don Volkey
Tim Hacker

Rich Rizzuto
Paul Wright
Jimmy Igohe
Hugane Ali

Ruben Esparza
Dale Laverty
Sam Ngatia
Victor Proctor

Charles DeRouselle
Pat McGerath

James Pierre

Don O0'Sullivan

SCHOOL

Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas -

Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Fairleigh Dickinson
Fairleigh Dickinson
Fairleigh Dickinson
Fairleigh Dickinson

Texas El Paso
Texas El1 Paso
Texas El Paso
Texas El Paso

SW Louisiana
SW Louisiana
SW Louisiana
SW Louisiana

PERFORMANCE

9:44,08

9:44.13

9:44.39

9:47.53

9:53.81

9:59.47



Page 2.

TRIAL RESULTS

MENS DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:35 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECCRD: 9:36.9, Michigan (USA), 1983.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 9:39.8, Pittsburgh, 1971.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 9:35.29, Arkansas. 1984
NCAA MEET RECORD: 9:42.22 (yards) Villanova, 1980.

CONVERSION: -3.40

Top 3 in each heat plus 2 fastest times
qualify for the final.

2 Semi~Final heats
1 Turn Stagger

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL

HEAT 2

1 164 Joseph Codrington Eastern Michigan
165 Erik Frederick Eastern Michigan
162 Earl Jones Eastern Michigan
166 Daniel Shamiyeh Eastern Michigan

2 278 Glen Cunningham Nebraska
279 Dennis Wallace Nebraska
280 - Gerard 0'Callaghan Nebraska
277 Marc Adam Nebraska

3 424 John Marshall Villanova
425 Charles Jenkins, Jr, Villanova
426 John Keyworth Villanova
421 Marcus O'Sullivan Villanova

4 361 Rick Raymond Southern Methodist
362 Harold Spells Southern Methodist
363 Benjamin Bor Southern Methodist
264 Paul Rugut southern-Methodist

5 330 Robert Reid 5t. Johns
331 Mark White St, Johns
332 Randall Williams St. Johns
334 Edward Regan St. Johns

6 243 Steve Joseph Manhattan College
242 Larry Majesky Manhattan College
639 Mike Benson Manhattan College
640 Martin Redmond Manhattan College

PERFORMANCE

9:44.87

9:45.67

9:46,23

9:46.95

9:148,40

9:50.74



MENS SHOT PUT TRIAL RESULTS
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 72' 6%", Brian Oldfield, (Progessional, 1975.
72% 2 3/4", George Woods (Usa), 1974
AMERICAN INDOOR -RECORD: 72' 6%", Brian Oldfield (Progessional, 1975,
72' 2 3/4", George Woods (Pacific Coast Club), 1974.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 69' 8%", Michael Carter (SMU), 1981.

8 Competitors. 1 Flight - 3 throws in trials. After trials, competitors placed in rever:
order for three additional throws in finals. Must have at least one legal throw in
trials to advance to final round.

NO. NAME SCHOQL PERFORMANCE
FLIGHT 1
212 Jeff Lehmann U, of ILL. 56' 2" 17.12
494 Jim Doehring San Jose 58' 8B 3/4" 17,
218 Rick Jordon Indiana 58' 2%" 17.74
447 Dimitrics Koutsoukis Washington State 63'7" 19.38
235 Mike Buncic Kentucky 59! 4;: 18,09
355 Michael Carter So. Methodist e4' 8" 19,71
147 Art McDermott Boston U. 63' 24" 19,26
FLIGHT 2
154 Soren Tallhem Brigham Young 66" %" 20.12
257 Ronald Backes Minnesota 57' sk" 17.51
614 - Scott Steckel Montana St. 55' 6" 16,91
124 Mactin Kobza Arkansas 63'6" 19.35
373 Sé;;t Lundy Tennessee 59' 4" 18.08
348 John Smith So, Ill. 61' 2k" 19.26



SEMI FINAL RESULTS

MENS 55 METER DASH FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 1:15 PM
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 6.02, Carl Lewis (USA), 1983,

AMERICAN TINDOOR RECORD: 6:02, Carl Lewis (Santa Monica TC), 1983.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.07 (60 yards), Rod Richardson, (Texas A & M), 1982.
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
SEMI FINAL 1

1. 406 Rod Richardson Texas A&M 6.14

2 292 George Nicheolas Ohio St. 6.15
3. 196 Fred Johnson Hampson 6.15
4, 192 Stan Blalock Georgia 6.18
5. 132 Bo Jackson Auburn 6.20
6. 581 Darwin Cook usc 6.21
7. 160 Claude Magee E. Illinois 6.22
8. 499 Ken Robinscon Arizona 6.23
SEMI FINAL 2

1. 371 Sam Grady Tennessee 6.12
2. 510 Chidi Imoh Missouri 6.15
3. 370 Mike Morris Syracuse 6.16
4, 141 Bruce Davis Baylor 6.18
5. 391 Fabian Whymns UTEP 6.21
6. --219 Robert Smith Iowa 6.29
7. 574 Kirk Baptiste Houston 6.30
8. 415 Byron Harris Toledo 6.34



TRIAL RESULTS
MENS 1600 METER RELAY FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 3:35 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 3:05.9, USSR Nationals, 1971.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern California, 1980.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern California, 1980.

NCAA RECORD: 3:11.07 (Mile Relay), Oklahoma, 1982. CONVERSION: -1.10

2 Semifinal heats = 3 qualify plus next 2 fastest times qualify
for final. 2 turn stagger.

PLACE NO, NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCES
HEAT 1
1 480 James Maness Texas Christian 3:12:03
484 James Richard Texas Christian
482 Keith Burnett Texas Christian
483 Michael Cannon Texas Christian
2 632 Elliott Hanna Iowa State 3:12,14
634 Todd Holm Iowa State
633 Danny Harris Iowa State
636 Sunday Uti Iowa State -~
3 174 Leander McKenzie Florida State 3:12.26
175 Reggie Ross Florida State
176 Charlie Carr Florida State
137 Vincent Bostic Florida State
4 223 Victor Greer Iowa 3:13,29
221 Kenny Williams Iowa
220 Caesar Smith Iowa
222 Terrence Duckett Iowa
5 392 Winston Steele Texas-El Paso 3:14,69
393 Carl Meylor Texas-El Paso
394 Joseph Boyd Texas-El Paso
395 Michael Lawson Texas-=El Paso
6 135 °° Kevin Henderson Auburn D.N.F.
136 Forika McDougald Auburn
134 = Steve Griffiths Auburn

133 - Calvin Brooks Auburn



MENS 1600 METER RELAY

RECORDS ;

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 3:05.9, USSR Nationals, 1971.

TRIAL RESULTIS
FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984

AMERTICAN INDOOR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern California, 1980.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern California, 1980.

NCAA RECORD: 3:11.07 (Mile Relay), Oklahoma, 1982.

Page 2,

3:35 PM

CONVERSION: -1.10

2 Semifinal heats - top 3 qualify plus next 2 fastest times qualify

for final. 2 turn stagger.

PLACE
HEAT 2

1

NO.

349
350
345
346

302
303
304
301

578
579
575
577

586
587
588
585

261
262
263
259

268
269
270
271

?

NAME

Parry Duncan
Tony Adams
Elvis Forde
Michael Franks

Aubrey Jomnes
Fonnie Kemp
Danny Carter
Don Bly

Terry Menefee
Walter Monroe
Lamar Smith
Cedric Vaughans

George Washington
Charles Spane
Curtis McCullom
Yura Bryant

Perry Cartlidge
Wally Bumpas
Melvin Dean
Clarence Daniel

Jack Pierce
Mitch Lovett
Craig Rainey
Guy Goodwin

SCHOOL

Southern Illinois
Southern Illinois
Southern Illinois
Southern Illinois

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama

Mississippi State
Mississippl State
Mississippi State
Mississippl State

Mississippi
Mississippi
Missigsippi
Mississippi

Morgan State
Morgan State
Morgan State
Morgan State

PERFORMANCE

3:09.59

3:10.33

3:12.22

3:12,97

3:13.79

3:14,53



FINAL RESULTS

MENS 35 # WEIGHT THROW TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 10:00
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 78' 7', Tore Johnsen (Norway), 1984.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 75' 3%", Jud Logan (U. of Chicago TC), 1984.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 76" 5%", Robert Weir (SMU),
*%CONTESTED AT MANLEY FIELD HOUSE®*
TRIALS FINALS
1, Tore Johnsen Tx El Paso 72'3" 713"
70t9|1 68!9"
T 704 1/2"
2. Declan Hegarty Boston U. 70'3 172"  69's"
72'1 172" 704"
F F
3, Robert Weir So. Methodist 66'8 1/2" 701"
p9'2" F
67'9" F
4, Keith Bateson So. Methodist 64'10" 67'8 1/2"
F 69"7”
67'7" 667 1/2%
5. Kjell Bystedt San Jose St. 69'6 1/2" 67'2"
F F
F 58 "3"
6. Shaun Pickering Stanford 61'2 1/2"  61'0"
F 61'7 172"
62's 1/2" F
7. Anders Hoff 50 Methodist 60'2 1/2" §2'0 1/2¢
52'3" 61'10"
61'8” 60'5”
8. Mikko Valimaki Brigham Young F 592"
51'6" F
F F



FINAL RESULTS

MENS POLE VAULT FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 11:00 AM
RECORDS :
WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 19' 24", Theirry Vigneron (France), 1984,
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 19" %", Billy Olsen (Pacific Coast TC), 1983.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 18' 5%", Felix Bohni (San Jose State) 1983.
18" 5%", Brad Pursley (Abilene Christian) 1983.
PLACE NO., NAME SCHOOL 16-11 17-2 17-5 17-8% 18-0 18-3 18—53‘
1 295 Joe Dial Oklahoma St. PPP ¢ PPP 0 o] PPP XXX
2 102 Dale Jenkins Abilene Christ, FPPP PPP X0 X0 XXX
3 492 Felix Bohni San Jose PPP PPP 0 PPYP XXX
4 347  John Sayre S. Illinois 0 0o 0 XEX
5 140 Todd Cooper  Baylor 0 0 X0 XXX
6 610 Eric Formey  Oklahoma St. 0 o XXX
7 245 Wm, Butler Maryland XX0 ):0.0.¢

264  Baker Vinci  Mississippi XXX



MENS LONG JUMP

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 28" 10%'", Carl Lewis (USA), 1984.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 28', 10%'", Carl Lewis {Santa Monica TC), 1984.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 27" 10", Carl Lewis (Houston), 1981.

TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10,

1. Mike Conley

[§%]

Lester Benjamin

3. Dwayne Rudd

4, Vince Bean

5. Dwight Johnson

6. Ray Humphrey

7. Mike Davis

*Yussuf Amuda Alli

Arkansas

Georgia

New Mexico

Michigan

Middle Tenn.

Georgetouwn

Arkansas

Missouri

TRIALS

25 l8l'l'
FF
2611 1/4"

24'8 1/4"
FF
24'6 1/2"

2170 1/4"
25'0"
24'5 1/2"

24'10 3/4"

FF
24'3 1/4"

23'11"
24"6 3/4"

23'11 1/4"

23'8 1/4"
23'11 /2"
23'10 1/4"

24'1 1/2"
FF
23'8 /2"

Scratch

FINALS
P
P
P

2572 1/2"
25'7 3/4"
25?7”

24'11 1/2"
25 IOIT
25'4 1/4"

24710"
FF
245 1/2"

FF
FRT
FF

2472 1/4"
23'9 1/4"
24'1 1/2"

241"
23710 1/2"
240"

1984



MENS HIGH JUMP

RECORDS ¢

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 7' 9%", Dietmar Mogenburg, (W. Germany), 1984.

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984

11:00 AM

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 7' 7 3/4", Jeff Woodard (Philadelphia Pioneers), 1981.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 7' 6", Brian Stanton (Houstom), 1983.

PLACE  NO.

NAME

148
217
145
387
351
388
567
449
568
276
281

[V= T - e T I T I

— =
(2B e |

Nick Saunders
Ron Jomnes
Edward Jacoby
Milt Ottey
Steven Wray
David Puvogel
Scott Budnik
Bret Harken
Marshall Broadway
Darren Burton
Jeff Loescher

SCHOOL

Boston
Indiana

Boise State
Texas-El Paso
S. Illinois
Texas~El Paso
Houston
Washington S.
Houston
Nebraska

Nebraska

AL A Al A A A A Y A
0 0 P XX0 XX0
0 X0 X0 0 XXX
0 XX0 XX0 XX0 XXX
0 0 XXP X

0 XX0 P XXX

X0 XX0 XXX

0 XXX

XX0 XXX

XX0 XXX

XX0 XXX

XXX



FINAL RESULTS

MENS 55 METER HIGH HURDLES FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:25 mM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOCR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (USA), 1982

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 6.82, Renaldo Nehemiah (Athletdic Attic), 1982,
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 6.89, Renaldo Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.90, (60 yards), Renaldo Nehemiah, (Maryland), 1979.

PLACE NO, NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1. 313 Roger Kingdom Pittsburgh 7.08
2 565 Cletus Clark Houston 7.10
3 360 Henry Andrade SMU 7.21
4 463 Jeff Powell Wm. & Mary 7.21
5 324 Fugene Norman Rutgers 7.21
& 379 Sansiski Daniels Texas-Arlington 7.24
7 260 Tony Dees Mississippi 7.25

8 296 Percy Jones Oklahoma State 7.29



FINAL RESULTS
MENS 1500 METER RUN FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:35 PM

RECORDS :

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 3:35.6, Eamonn Coghlan, (Ireland), 1981.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 3:38.3, Steve Scott (Sub &), 1979.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 3:38.2, Sydney Maree (Villanova), 1979.

NCAA MEET RECORD: (Mile) 3:57.89, Suleiman Nyambui (UTEP), 1979. CONVERSION: -18.2

LACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
637 Bob Verbeck. Iowa State 3:52.85
125 Thomas Moloney Arkansas 3:52,99
459 Ashley Johnson W. Kentucky 3:53,27
421 Marcus O'Sullivan Villanova 3:53.44
151 Andy DiConti Brigham Young 3:53.54
i7e Abdi Abdi George Mason 3:53.66
502 Ronald Simpson Michigan 3:53,98

630 Paul Black Towa State 3:55,34



MENS SHOT PUT

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR RECORD:

FINAL RESULTS

72" 6%", Brian 0Qldfield,
72" 2 3/4", George Woods (USA), 1974.

TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12

(Professional), 1975.

AMERTCAN INDOOR RECORD: 72' 6%'", Brian Oldfield (Professional), 1975.
72' 2 3/4", George Woods (Pacific Coast Club), 1974.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 69' 8

1.1

4

Michael Carter (SMU),1981.

1 50PM

1. Mike Carter

2. Soren Tallhem

3. Dimitrios Koutsoukis Washingtom St.

4, Martin Kobza

5. Art McDermott

6. Jim Doehring

7. John Smith

8. Mike Buncic

So. Methodist

Brigham Young

Arkansas

Boston U.

San Jose St.

So. Illinois

Kentucky

TRIALS
61 ! 9” i
644"
65"4"

641"
646"
F

61'11"
61!0”
63'11"

63'6”’
F
61'2 3/4"

F
g1'10"

62'10 3/4"

61'9 1/4"
61'11 1/4"
59' 5 1/4"

59'1 1/2"
F
59'2 1/2"

56 1 7!?

58!7"

F

FINALS
65'6 3/4"
66' 1 1/2"
F

64'6 1/2"
65" 10"
65'9 3/4"
61' 11 1/2"
F

63 1 2"
62'10 3/4"
F

63 IOTT

F

62'6 3/4"
62 1 211
60"11 1/4"
56'8 1/4"
62'3 1/4"
58'8 L/4"
591"

58'9 1/4"
F

F

F



FINAL RESULTS

MENS 400 METER DASH FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 12:55 PM

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOCR BEST: 45.79, Antonio McKay (USA),1984.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 45.79, Antonio McKay (Georgia Tech), 1984.

COLLEGIATE IKDOOR RECORD: 45.79, Antonio McKay (Georgia Tech), 1984

NCAA MEET RECORD (440 yards): 47.0, Larry James (Villanova), 1968. CONVERSION: -.30

PLACE NO NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 194 Antonio McXay Georgia Tech 46,46
2 636 _ Sunday Uti Iowa State 46.68
3 346 Michael Franks 5. Illinois 46.69
4 633 Danny Harris Iowa State 46.81
5 215 Sunder Nix Indiana 47.27
6 590 Willie Hudson Alcorn 47.45
7 133 Calvin Brooks Auburn 47.77

8 403 Anthony Grier Texas & & M 47.79



MENS 55 DASH

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCE 10,

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 6:02, Carl Lewis (USA), 1983,
NCAA MEET RECORD: 6.07, (60y), Rod Richardson, Texas A&M, 1982.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 6.02, Carl Lewis (Santa Monica TC), 1983

1984 1:15PM

PLACE NO
1 406
p 371
3 141
4 292
5 370
6 510
7 196
8 132

NAME

Rod Richardson
Sam Graddy

Bruce Davis
George Nicholas
Mike Morris

Chidi Imoch
Frederick Johnson

Stanley Blalock

SCHOOQL

Texas A & M
Tennessee
BRaylor

Chio State
Syracuse
Missouri
Hampton

Georgia

PERFORMANCE

6.15

6.17

6.21

6.24



MENS 800 METER RUN

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10,

1984

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 1:44.91, Sebastian Coe (Great Britaim), 1983.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 1:47.4, Ted Nelson (USA Nationals), 1965.

COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 1:47.84, John Marshall (Villanova), 1982.
NCAA MEET RECORD: 1:48.9 (880 yards), Dave Patrick (Villanova), 1967 CONVERSION: -.70

1:50 PM

"PLACE

NC

631

109

187

198

293

611

430

420

NAME

Gareth Brown
Daniel Rojas
Brian McNelis
Edward Bunny
Mike Anderson
Espen Borge
John Hinton

Sean O'Neill

SCHOOL

Iowa State
Air Force
Georgetown
Harvard
Ohio State
Wyoming
Virginia

Villanova

PERFORMANC

1:49.47

1:49.52

1:49.69

1:49.86

1:50.,18

1:50.70

1:50.72

1:52.89



FINAL RESULTS

MENS TRIPLE JUMP TRIALS & FINALS: MARCH 1G, 1984 2:00 PM

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 57' 1%", Willie Banks (USA), 1982.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 57' 1%", Willie Banks (Athletics West), 1982.

NCAA MEET RECORD: 56°' 9%", Keith Connor (SMU),1981. NO CONVERSION

TRIALS FINALS
1. Mike Conley Arkansas 5437 374" 5573 374"
55" 8" FF
FF 5570 1/4"
2. Joseph Taiwe Washington St. 54' 4 1/4" FF
54'11" FF
542" 54'10 1/2"
3., Delroy Poysner Texas Tech 52'5" 5373 1/2"
529" 53'9 1/4"
53'5 1/4" FF
4, Frances DoDoo Washington St. FF 53'1 1/2"
53'6 1/2" FF
52711 3/4" P
5, Paul Emordi Texas Southern 52's 1/2" 52'0 3/4"
523" 53'0 1/4™
6. Al Toon Wisconsin 51'6 3/4" FF
51' 1 1/2" 51'7 3/4"
51'11 3/4" FTL
7. Greg Neal Tennessee 50'8 1/4" 51'3 1/2"
51'1 3/4"  FIL
50'9 1/4™  51'9"
8. Dwayne Rudd New Mexico 49'11 1/4" P
50'7 1/4" P
49711 P



MENS 500 METER DASH

RECORDS :

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:15 PM

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 1:01.2, Herman Frazier (USA), 1979.

AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 1:01.51, Fred Sowerby (D. €. International), 1982.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 1:01.3, Mark McGavish (Idaho State), 1984,
NCAA MEET RECORD: 1:08.51, (600 yards), Eugene Sanders, (Miss. Valley), 1982,

CONVERSION: -7.01

PLACE NG NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANC!
1 474 Robin Thomas SE Missouri 1:02.06

2 585 Izell Jenkins North Carolina State 1:02.41

3 138 Jeffrey Gross Augustana 1:02.57

4 613 Robert Green Lsu 1:02.59

5 181 Reggie Henderson George Mason 1:02.63

6 345 Elvis Forde So. Illinois 1:02.86

7 381 David Peltier Tex-Arlington 1:05.33

8 599 David Pharr Pennsylvania DNF



FINAL RESULTS

MENS DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY FIRALS: MARCH 10, 1984 2:35 PM

RECORDS :

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 9:36.9, Michigan (USA), 1983.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 9:39.8, Pittsburgh, 1971.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 9:35.29, Arkansas. 1984

NCAA MEET RECORD: 9:42.22 (vards) Villanova, 1980. CONVERSION: -3.40
PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NAME
1 Eastern Michigan 9:40.18 Joe Codrington 1:53.5
Erik Frederick 47.6
Dan Sahmiyeh 2:57.7
Earl Jones 4:01.4
2 Wisconsin 9:40.37 Joe Kapheim 1:53.7
Wayne Roby 48.9
Don Volkey 2:56.3
Tim Hacker 4:01.5
3 Arkansas 9:41.73 Liam Looney 1:55.3
: Bill Dupent 47.8
David Swain 2:55.9
Gary Taylor 4:02.8
4 Qklahoma State 9:42.56 Paul Williams 1:54.5
Sterling Starks 48.1
Michael Wood 2:57.5
Paul Larkins 4:02.5
5 Fairleigh~Dickinson 9:42,72 Rich Rizzuto 1:55.3
Paul Wright 49.2
Jimmy Igohe 2:55.7
Ali Hufane 4:02.6
6 Southern Methodist 9:42.81 Rick Raymond NT
Harold Spells NT
Ben Bor NT
Paul Rugut NT
7 Villanova 9:50.05 John Marshall 1:54.1
Charles Jenkins Jr. 48,2
John Keyworth 2:57.9
Marcus 0'Sullivan 4:09.9
8 Nebraska 9:52.51 Glen Cunningham 1:52.5
Denis Wallace 48.0
Gerard 0'Callaghan  2:57.7
Marc Adam hilbh. 4



MENS 3000 METER RUN

RECORDS:

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984

WORLD INDOOR RECORD: 7:39.2, Emiel Puttemans (Belgium) 1973.
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 7:44.9, Doug Padilla (Athletics West), 1983.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 7:48.1, Graeme Fell (San Diego State) 1982.

NCAA MEET RECORD (2Mile): 8:24.83, Henry Romo (Washingtom State), 1977.

3:00 PM

CONVERSION: -39.

PLACE NO.
1 446
2 152
3 158
4 173
5 247
6 352
7 216
8 306

NAME

Peter Koech

Ed Eyestone

James SaPiénza
Elliott Bikani
Per Kristoffersen
Edison Wedderburn
Terry Brahm

Scott Harper

SCHOOL

Washington State
Brigham Young
Dartmouth
Fairleigh Dickinson
Maryland

So. Illinois
Indiana

Oral Roberts

PERFORMANCE

8:04.20

8:05,66

8:07.43

8:09.23

8:10.32

8:10.61

8:14.51

8:23.78



MENS 1000 METER RUN

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOCR RECORD: 2:18.58, Sebastian Coe (Great Britain), 1983.
AMFRICAN INDOOR RECORD: 2:18.88, Don Paige (Unattached), 1984.
COLLEGIATE INDOOR RECORD: 2:19.79, Adam Dixon (Harvard), 1981.
NCAA MEET RECORD (1000 yds): 2:05.80, Don Paige (Villanova), 1980.

FINAL RESULTS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 3:15 PM

CONVERSION: +14.3

PLACE

NQ.
576
320
282
431
503
312
252

504

NAME

William Wuyke
Edwin Koech
Ibrahim Hussein
Raymond Brown
Eddie Davis

Todd Colas
William Singleton

Michael Stahr

SCHOOL

Alabama
Richmond

New Mexico
Virginia
Arizona St.
Pittsburgh
Menphis State

Arizona

PERFORMANCI

2:24.27
2:24.33
2525.41
2:25.46
2:26,.05
2:26.09
2:28.93

2:32.22



MENS 1600 METER RELAY

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOCR RECORD: 3:05.9, USSR Nationals,
AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern Califormia, I1980.

COLLEGIATE INDOQR RECORD: 3:06.3, Southern California, 1980.

FINAL RESULIS

FINALS: MARCH 10, 1984 3:35 PM

1871.

NCAA RECORD: 3:11.07 (Mile Relay), Oklahoma, 1982, CONVERSION: -1.10
PLACE SCHOOL PERFORMANCE NAME

1 Oklahoma 3:08.55 Aubrey Jones 47.2

Fonnie Kemp 47.2

Dannie Carter 47.2

Don Bly 47.2

2 Florida State 3:10.00 Leander McKenzie 48,6

Reggie Ross 47 .4

Charles Carr 47.4

o - B Vincent Bostic 46.6

3 Texas Christian 3:10.15 James Maness 48.3

James Richards 47.2

Keith Burnett 47.6

Michael Cannon 47.1

4 Iowa State 3:10.99 Elliott Hanna 50.1

Todd Holm 47.9

Danny Harris 46.7

Sunday Uti 46.3

5 Towa 3:13.38 Victor Greer 49.3

Kenny Williams 48.0

Caesar Smith 48.1

Terrence Duckett 48.0
6 Southern Illinois DQ
7 Alabama DQ
8 Mississippi DQ



11.
12,

18.

20.

Rt IR SR WL o FURE K]
P T

Arkansas

Iowa State
Washington St.
So. Methodist
Boston U.
Brigham Young
Oklahoma St.
Texas El1 Paso
So. Illinois
New Mexico
Pittsburgh
Indiana

Georgia Tech
Texas A&M

So. East Missouri
Fastern Michigan
Alabama

Oklahoma

San Jose St.
Wisconsin
Housten

Georgia
Tennessee

Baylor

Abilene Christian
Air Force

North Carolina St.

Richmond
Florida St.

MENS FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

il el el i el i el e R R R
CODOO0OORREULODO -0

CO CO QO 0O CO GO CO CO Q0 WO \WO

29.
30.

38.

bi,
45,

52.

Georgetown
Western Kentucky
Roise State
Ohio State
Augustana
Fairleigh Dickinson
Dartmouth

Texas Tech
Texas Christian
Virginia
Louisiana State
Harvard
Villanova
Michigan
William & Mary
George Mason
Rutgers

Middle Tennessee
Syracuse
Maryland
Arizona State
Texas Southern
Iowa

Alcorn

Missgouri
Wyoming

}-—‘i—-‘l—‘NNNNNNNM&“P&FD‘PG\O\G\O\G\O\U\G\N



